3 1 o S 4 3 fd

Cgsco[;i/;WGNHGT 2‘0S UNPUBHSHEDE;Y TYCO ELECTRONICS CORLORAi\E;;%\S‘\EfL F:TG:TUSLF:EC;TFJSSD» - SET UP GAUGE LOCA D6ST6 R
ATLANTIC VERSION CnT APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSITION CHART . PELEASED 2om20s |16 | oB
TERMINATOR N UMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- | 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 21196411 2119799~ | 2063440- 1
22665971 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2266597-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326- : 8-2266597-4 - - - S N U U N OO B c119798-1 |DETENT PIN c4l
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119653-1 - - ~ ] { N L . ;1f§§;2? ;ZDINiMPCgﬁiigsgé?gE T ;ﬁi?
2266597-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2266597-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — 1 1 1 1 1190523 TCAM SNATL INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1344
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ j 8-2266597-4 ; ; ; E N R R A 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST |243
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949- 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 21196531 - - - -
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- | 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 21196411 2119799~ | 2063440- 1 N | | | | 7-18023-7 |SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 >/
7 7 SERVO - - - - - - - -l 22 - 2168400-6  [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
22660917-6 A NON-CRIMP HETGHT ADJUST ZfLLATCH PLATE ] ] ] ] ] ] ] R 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
22665977 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - S A I N A 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 233
- | - - 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198&
- - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [] 72
-] | | | | 994969 -1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
APPLICATOR DATA - |REF|REF|REF|REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
CRIMP STZE TYPE - - - - - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
WIRE [1.90 mm [.075] F - - - -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
INSUL [3.20 mm [.126] F - - - - 2119799~ HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T - | - |REF[REF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED [ 350
408-10389 - -] - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
- REFIREF] - | - 21199441 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
-] | | | | 4558887 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-] | | | | 5-547505-2  |SPRING, COMPRESSTON 77
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | | 8517694 LOLDER. INS 74
TERMINAL NAME: MINI-FIT JR -] 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGEAA:ﬁ - 1 1 1 1 1 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 710
3.00-3.50 mm [.118-.138 IN] 2.60-3.10 mm [.102-.122 IN] - | - - | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
TERMINAL ATS-639002800 Rey [ . . - e 2 2 2 2 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 00
appL1cATIONES T 0 1 [ 1| 21197931 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 53
SPECIFICATION - - - N - 3] - 3] 3] 3 9927635 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 |62
-] | w | | 2079383-4  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
TERMINALS APPLIED ’ :
- - -] | 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL - | | | | 21028-72 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
286673 | 39-00-0077 286857 | 39-00-008] H I A B | 1338685- | PAWL. FEED o6
286673-2 39-00-0079 286857-2 39-00-0083 a4 4] 4] 4 2168400-1  [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
286673-3 39-00-0089 286857-3 39-00-0095 -2l 22122 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 12.0 53
2866736 39-00-0185 2868574 39-00-0124 1 1 1 1 1 50180301 NUT HEX. REG. RoHS. M3 £
2866731 39-00-021 1 286857-5 39-00-0130 T 1 1 1 1 511747 % SUNPER HOLD DOWN X
2866738 39-00-0217 2868576 39-00-0223 1 w w w w 00T SPACER. TONKER =
2866739 39-00-0093 2868571 44476-311 - S SR S R TR TR TRV e
1-286673-0 39-00-0112 2868578 39-00-0147 :
1-286673-1 39-00-0118 286857-9 39-00-0449 _ _ _ _ ! 119602 | (EED CAM, PRE FEED 48
1-286673-2 39-00-014] 1-286857-0 39-00-0099 : ooty oli96o9- T JREED CAM, POST FEED all
586857 10-01-0855 -] | | | | 2119656-9  [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
1-286857-7 98-00-0176 - 1 - W W W 2119370-1 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
- : s WARNI NG - 1 | | | | 2079383-7 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
e 0 e cRINE HETOHT 2 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO | [V UL L oviends- [DISC, WWBERED FA WIRE ADJSTWENT [ 4
- - LARGES T WIRE ST/ZE SETTING., USE OF SETTINGS
16 AWG OR 1 .31mm2 | 1.19+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 8.5 - | | | | | [-2119644-2 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 33
DELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING N T 1 1 1 1 1190851 A HEAD. ATLANTIC STYLE 37
“..“ WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, N I A | | 2119092-1  |BOLT. ADJUSTMENT 35
-] | | | | 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl COMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2l 221212 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
-] | | | | 21613281 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
Zﬁ: GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - | | | | 1320908-3  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S I N O I c119909-1  JASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - 1 1 1 1 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Zﬁ: APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - | | | | 15c09c8-c |5 TRIP GUIDE =
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266597-4 -2l 2 2] 2|2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266597-4 - -
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266597-5 | | | | | c119933-1 |SIRIPPER, SIDE FEELD 19
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266597-6 N 1 | | | 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE 1 | | | | $7ccc80-3  |SPRING, COMPRESS ION |
~ APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. vt ) 1-396889-4 |9T0P, SHEAR [ —
Zﬁl N | | | | 2119805-1  |[SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, W | | | | | ELEEUEERS FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT )
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. | W | W W W W c-1803171-1 JANVIL, COMBINATION 3
Lfl - | | | | 1-240641-9 [SPACER 7
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252 N B R - - 5
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - | - 1 1 1 8-21084-0 O-RING, .676 [D, .070 DIA. MAT. 1257 - 1 | | | | 238011-7 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Zﬁ: T - - - - 2119640-1  [PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 N | | 1 1 1 4-1803016-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - S IR A I c079988-1  |BUSHING, LCHo-T2, MISUMI 1249 S I I I B N i i 2
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - - -] - 2119641-1  |[FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248 N | 1 | | 1 5-1490019-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
‘t\EWAREFEEDCAMSTOWWE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET (T -l -6 -0 -2 -] PART NO DESCRIPTION méM -0 -7]-6]-5]-21|-1 PART NO DESCRIPTION T%M
FOR A D D I T I ON A L I N FOR MAT I ON ) THTS DRAWING TS A CONTROLLED DOCUNENT FOR T7CO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION | pyy 0IDEC2014
herstelie] o5 SRISEMEHS G s SRRy S O DY — TE Comnectivity
Z/&L TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, T gy ePECnTA — 7/15? Horrisburg, PA 17105-3608
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDF D IVENS 0N oTCES ESS. s 020EC201d [
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL /x W{/x %J( I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J mn . L ELBIN OCiSnSdi Feed
INFORMATION . bl s pplicaror
2 PLC +0.13 _ -
z/\: WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) o o h<>w/“ on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 {i%' —] The T0 000 e ST T oot cot o o T
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.61. (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) — Aol s S S
, : A 100779 [(C=226659T -
/ lePPLICATOR DESIGNED FOR LARGER INSULATION (@2.60-3.10mm) . CveTomer Accessible Prodection Droming S N

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘
Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

REF —el=— 10040 .50
[0.039+0.019]

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

e
)

SLRVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

FEE%% L////J‘I’REF

I;I—L

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Rt DW&“»O»WILSONOWDECZOWA (D) TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH}?‘JSTAKEMOZDECZOWA HOrHSburg’ e
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 02DEC2014 |name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
Lrc i ) Applicator
40mm STROKE A0mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 €§H:::}g&g 000 APPLICATION SPEC 7
40mm STROKE . . . 4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES £ :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERAL R e A 100779 [(C=226659T -
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET ? OFA e A
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
(©) coprriGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. SR U GAUGE A 66 T SESCRIPTION AT ST T RFVE
SACTEIC VERSION . APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART ST
TERMINATOR I REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440~ 1
2-2266597-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2266597-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 : 8-2266597-4 : : : Sttt 102227973 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 : : i 1 1 1 1 ;g;:giif @i!AE;NAéiQEI@i:%ﬁglogRégﬁuigMgggsr'gijé
2-2266597-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 8-2266597-5 | 1901094-3 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) AT T T T 1190551 TRETAINER TNSULATION DIAL EVE
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2266597-4 - - - S T T I 7180237 [SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 VR
e , CE MR bE T bt SERVO MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - - N 2168400-6  |SHCS. LOW HEAD. RoHS. M5 ¥ 16 570
LATCH PLATE/Q PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440- | - I 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
2-2266597-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - -] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
7-2266597-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - | - - 2119740-2 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
- N 1901094-3 [SPACER, FEEDER 1198
- -2 ] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
N 994969 | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
APPLICATOR DATA - |REF|REF|REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
CRIMP ST17r Tvpr - - -] - 240638 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
WIRE [1.90 mm [.075] F R 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1152
TNSUL 13 20 mm [ 126 - - -] - 2119641-2  [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1151
N 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 1145
APPLICA O] (R ettt oM ([ C T 2079383-8 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
Y 2168400-5 [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
- - - 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 11472
- b v ] 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
N 2119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 1140
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | 1 1 1 2119092-2 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 1139
TERMINAL NAME: MINI-FIT JR - - 1 - 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - L 52!! 9N709T9EW4 mgésgig Féggégmm 122
?ggpriimm wagAfégisé%gzgoo o 000 10 mn L 10 Tee T : I | - | - | 1633743-1 |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
APPUCAHON : REF| - | - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
SPECTFICATION ] N 455888-7  |SPACER, CRIMPER |1 87
N 5-547505-2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
TERMINALS APPLIED - | | | | 854769-4 HOLDER, INS 14
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL S L L O c119906-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKHAGE /]
286673 39-00-0071 286857 - 39-00-008] S L T U O c119791-9 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 10
286613-2 39-00-0079 2868512 39-00-0083 S AL e IR c119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIF ICATION 6/
086673-3 39-00-0089 086857-3 39-00-0095 - ? ? ? ? 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
286673-6 30-00-0185 2868574 30-00-0124 - | 1 1 1 2119793-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
2866731 39-00-0211 2868575 39-00-0130 N[ - T3 3] 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 67
2866738 39-00-0217 2868576 39-00-0223 - R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
2866739 39-00-0093 2868571 14476311 R 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
1-286673-0 39-00-0112 286857-8 39-00-0147 - H I 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
1-286673- ] 59-00-0118 286857-9 59-00-0449 -2 222 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
1-286673-2 39-00-014]1 1-286857-0 39-00-0099 N I I T IR I 5018030-1  INUT. HEX. REG. RoHS. M3 55
|e8hes ] 1070170800 B 811242-5 |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
Lt JOUbEOnTe B I A 690753-2 | SPACER, TONKER 50
WIRE i\ CRIMP HEIGHT ] - - | ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
ST7E pgl o [INCH] %E%@EEHEQGQ%HN@ *WARNING - -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
16 AWG OR 1.31mm2 |1 .19+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 8.5 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TTEM 40 10 S R B A R 2079383-17 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
ARGEST WIRE SIT7F SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS N 2119645-1  [DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
) SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING R e T T T A TREr L IAne U R 27
WIiLL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. N T B R 1752356-1  |SUPPORT. TERMINAL 34
N\ RECONMENDED SPARE PARTS -2l 2] 2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
N 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY R 1320908-3 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION B L c119999-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. N N N S O O 4558688-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 23
/N N 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
APpkggggngspgggFggtgﬁTﬁogopﬁgTE§J§§§£_INTQ BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT N I IR I I 2168083-2 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 2X
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266597-4 S A R B - 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
SN T T s SRR, SIE e E
| N - 2119806-1  |INSERT, SHEAR 13
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. H T T I 1-356885-4  |STOP. SHEAR N
/BN APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I1TEM 62. AN A O O c119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. N - 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/1\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152, N VLV T 2 Te0sTTTel JANVIL, COMBINATION 8
R 1-240641-9 |SPACER T
/B\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - - -] - - - 6
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. I 2119780-9  |[DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
/3\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S N T U O 3801 1-7  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACLR 4
ERELSAIET MR BT R RO RN AT 2 5 A Y G T P L ey 3
- - -] - 2119640-1  [PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 4
AN SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - T 20799881  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 N vt o-14900719-8 | CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
AN -77|-27|-25|-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION s IT-2l|-25|-22)-2l PART NO DESCRIPTTON o
TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, R A T 0TDEC2014 — T Comnectinig
REMOVE [TEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE SO — ?/7§§7H o e
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL I I — R T arrisburg,
[INFORMATION . P AC I F I C v E R S I ON o OTHERW\SEisPEC\F\ED: :ZiEULC%ESLPECIN 02DEC20714 [name Ocean S\de Ceed
z/\x APPLICATOR DESIGNED FOR LARGER INSULATION (@2 60-3.10mm). | pC 105 , Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @GE EEE %%éigw AR e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— GLE . A 1| 00779 [@o2266597 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA e A
e R AR SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—==—1.00£0.50

[0.03940.019]
F

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

|
G g

I;I—L

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

)% ‘\ TRl g SR sttt el e aal o o DT DECEOT — TE TE Connectivity
WQJSTMEMWDKZWA ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
U P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 02DEC2014 |namE ‘
§ mm L LA Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL @ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lre 10 Applicator
. . 2 PLC +0.13 - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Emc £0.013
4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA - -
MATERIAL | FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 ©:2266597
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA e A

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




